
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

No. 

25 

41 

3 

127 

09 

44 

26 

986 

27 

Class 

GT1 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

AS 

Name 

Robert Prilika 

Michael Pettiford 

Boyd Lear 

Jim Valdez 

Jason Ott 

Keith Slankard 

Daniel Spirek 

Cecil Morris 

Kim Mcdonald 

Hometown 

Larkspur CO 

Louisville CO 

Garden City KS 

Denver CO 

Littleton CO 

Lafayette CO 

Parker CO 

Denver CO 

Grand Island NE 

Member ID 

422920 

149585 

137291_1 

98839 

261434 

237307 

313472_1 

350357 

388380 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Neb 

Make/Model 

14 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 

10 Chevrolet Corvette GS 

03 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

06 BMW E46 

07 BMW Z4M 

99 Porsche Boxster 

07 BMW Z4 M 

97 Porsche Boxster 

83 Pontiac Firebird 

Sponsor 

European Performance Specialists 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier/Hawk/EmichChevrolet 

Blue Devil Car Wash/Goodyear 

Valdez Motorsports 

Bimmerhaus/Hoosier/Alpine Motorsports/Bimmerworld 

Cervelli Technical Service 

Alpine Autosport 

Dauntless Racing 

Kims auto repair service 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

Best Tm 

1:52.524 

1:53.741 

1:58.171 

1:52.776 

2:01.603 

2:00.386 

2:06.719 

2:07.500 

2:07.967 

Total Tm 

20:18.664 

20:49.740 

20:54.513 

20:58.632 

21:19.754 

21:32.500 

20:41.472 

18:47.575 

21:15.355 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Data entered manually, equipment failure 

Provisional Results 6:00 PM 

Official Results 7/11/19 8:00 PM 

Printed: 7/11/2019 9:14:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Gloria Larson 

Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

31.076 

Avg. Speed 

82.861 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.524 

Best Speed 

81.583 

Best Lap by 

25 - Robert Prilika 

Freedom Sprints 

Majors 1 - Big Boar 19-M-6140 

M1 Sat Race 

Race started at 14:11:33 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

7/6/2019 01:45 PM 

The Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

No. 

137 

1 

48 

04 

08 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

Name 

Bill Kephart 

Max Kaeser 

Steve Meyer 

Mark Felsen 

Ed Shuler 

Hometown 

Colorado Springs CO 

Keystone CO 

Longmont CO 

Denver CO 

Aurora CO 

Member ID 

218084 

523161 

384120 

324875_0 

384371 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Make/Model 

15 Vestal Crane 02 15AB 

89 Euro Swift SE-1 

11 Piper DF5 

03 Vortech 

97 Mysterian M2 

Sponsor 

Fones West Digital Systems / Lynx Wireless Communi 

Sidewinder Racing 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

Best Tm 

1:53.865 

1:54.068 

1:53.694 

2:06.719 

2:13.630 

Total Tm 

17:15.145 

17:23.476 

17:33.990 

18:05.206 

18:30.509 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Times entered manually, equipment failure 

Provisional Results 6:15 PM  

Official Results 7/11/19 8:10 PM  

Printed: 7/11/2019 9:15:12 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Gloria Larson 

Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8.331 

Avg. Speed 

97.552 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.694 

Best Speed 

80.743 

Best Lap by 

48 - Steve Meyer 

Freedom Sprints 

Majors 2 - Open Wheel 19-M-6140 

M2 Sat Race 

Race (20:00 or 12 Laps) started at 14:45:01 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

7/6/2019 02:20 PM 

The Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

5 

No. 

06 

181 

09 

26 

04 

42 

08 

88 

53 

40 

12 

32 

8 

1 

85 

132 

194 

58 

81 

9 

96 

4 

05 

Class 

T2 

EP 

T2 

T2 

GTL 

T2 

FP 

FP 

EP 

T4 

SM 

FP 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STL 

HP 

HP 

STL 

T4 

T2 

Name 

James Leithauser 

Cameron Wogrin 

Jason Ott 

Dan Spirek 

Jonathan  Goodale 

Michael Pettiford 

Bill Hingston 

Paul Jensen 

Guy Ruse 

Tommy Boileau 

Peter Atwater 

Neal Frank 

Jason Walsh 

Erik Nemnich 

John Harms 

Michael Travers 

Eric Johnson 

Jim Stinehelfer 

Jerry Oleson 

Ian Sullivan 

Alfred G Maybury IV 

Kunsheng Ye 

Natha Waldbaum 

Hometown 

Colorado Springs CO 

Littleton CO 

Littleton CO 

Parker CO 

Conifer CO 

Louisville CO 

Parker CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Boulder CO 

Colorado Springs 

Aurora CO 

Santa Fe NM 

Scottsbluff NE 

Gering NE 

Plano TX 

Rio Rancho NM 

Flower Mound TX 

Copper Mountain CO 

Aurora CO 

Westminister CO 

Lakewood CO 

Boulder CO 

Omaha NE 

Member ID 

74 

319405_5 

261434 

313472_1 

97968 

149585 

429588 

306467 

138438 

353658 

541932 

346073 

490790 

528567 

425717 

462778 

412152 

172503 

56432 

553185 

458074 

524623  

296015 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo 

RioG 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Tex 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Neb 

Make/Model 

11 BMW M3 

BMW 328 is 

07 BMW Z4M Coupe 

11 BMW M3 

09 Mazda MX-5 Miata 

08 Pontiac Solstice GXP 

90 Mazda Miata 

91 Mazda Miata 

87 Mazda RX-7 

04 Acura RSX 

02 Mazda Miata 

90 Mazda Miata 

01 Mazda miata 

91 Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda MX-5 

99 Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda Miata 

92 Mazda Miata 

62 Austin Sprite 

72 Datsun 1200 

88 Mazda RX7 

07 Pontiac Solstice 

02 Chev Corvette Z06 

Sponsor 

Hoosier, Alpine Motorsports, Bimmerworld, PPIRr 

WogrinMotorsport 

Bimmerhaus/Hoosier tire/Alpine Motorsports/BimmerW 

Alpine Autosport 

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/1-800-FIGHT-MS/JoeApex.com, Summit Racing, Hawk Brakes 

GO4IT Racing Schools/Hoosier/Hawk/Emich 

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Mazda/V8 Roadsters 

Hoosier,Mazda,RaceToWinTeam 

Big Choice Brewing 

Santa Fe Pens and santafepens.com 

panic motorsports 

Driving Force Motorsports 

X-Factor Racing 

TNT Racing @ Rossini Racing 

Ann Marie 

None/Wanted 

BLR Garage 

Performance Mechanical Solutions 

Hutter Performance/Hoosier/RACELOUVERS/VETTESPORT/ 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

10 

9 

9 

9 

8 

Best Tm 

2:02.520 

2:07.340 

Total Tm 

23:41.715 

23:50.981 

23:57.533 

19:47.854 

24:14.070 

24:17.985 

24:29.373 

24:51.245 

25:00.417 

23:46.925 

23:20.234 

21:33.264 

21:37.117 

19:37.885 

19:41.380 

12:43.063 

24:03.555 

24:44.365 

24:55.347 

25:26.797 

18:38.410 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Data entered manually, equipment failure 

New Track Record (2:02.520) for GTL by Jonathan Goodale 

New Track Record (2:07.340) for T4 by Tommy Boileau 

Provisional 7:42 PM Official Results 7/11/19 9:30 PM 

Printed: 7/17/2019 7:04:08 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Gloria Larson 

Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4:03.127 

Avg. Speed 

64.570 

Best Lap Tm 

2:02.520 

Best Speed 

74.927 

Best Lap by 

04 - Jonathan  Goodale 

Freedom Sprints 

Majors 3 - Small Bore 19-M-6140 

M3 Sat Race 

Race started at 15:49:30 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

7/6/2019 03:25 PM 

The Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

No. 

3 

03 

08 

32 

10 

Class 

FM 

P2 

FM 

P1 

FA 

Name 

Ryan McLaughlin 

Chuck McConica 

James Malone 

Kirk Kindsfater 

Dwight Rider 

Hometown 

Evergreen CO 

Longmont CO 

Willcox AZ 

Eaton CO 

Aurora CO 

Member ID 

359544 

438780 

305587 

346716 

265520 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

AZ 

Colo 

Colo 

Make/Model 

01 Formula Mazda 

06 Speads 06 

Formula Mazda 

Speads RS 11 

96 Ralt RT-41 

Sponsor 

Rally.Build 

McConica Citrus 

Neuroxan 

Orthopaedic Center of the Rockies/ Rill Tech/Hoosi 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

8 

7 

Best Tm 

1:53.241 

1:59.200 

1:58.100 

1:41.620 

1:42.540 

Total Tm 

17:59.012 

19:43.064 

20:10.365 

12:08.727 

10:36.811 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Data entered manually, equipment failure 

New Track Record (1:41.620) for P2 by Kirk Kindsfater 

Provisional Results 6:40 PM  

Official Results 7/11/19 8:30 PM 

Printed: 7/11/2019 9:18:39 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Gloria Larson 

Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:44.052 

Avg. Speed 

85.078 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.620 

Best Speed 

90.337 

Best Lap by 

32 - Kirk Kindsfater 

Freedom Sprints 

Majors 4 - Wings n Things 19-M-6140 

M4 Sat Race 

Race started at 16:25:10 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

7/6/2019 04:00 PM 

The Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

05 

20 

10 

91 

2 

47 

14 

17 

41 

71 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Derek Kulach 

Jim Cote Jr 

Michael Cameron 

Jim Tibor Jr 

Jim Cole Sr 

Karl Flessa 

Robin  Kirkland 

James Rishel 

James Nelson 

Neil Brown 

Hometown 

Albuqurque NM 

Overland Park KS 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Silver Plume CO 

Stanley KS 

Tucson AZ 

Parkville MO 

Wichita KS 

Westminster CO 

Tulsa OK 

Member ID 

102012_4 

323086 

403454 

420981 

323084 

53526 

363825 

293593 

158169 

548445 

Region 

Colo 

KCR 

Colo 

Colo 

KCR 

Colo 

KCR 

Wich 

Colo 

Okla 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 

Fiesta Auto Group Hoosier 

Micro-Comm 

Surface Exploration 

LaRue Motorsports/Jacob 

Micro-Comm 

Desert Moose Racing 

Red/White/Blue 

ADR?\/ Garage 1919 

LaRue Motorsports 

security protection of tulsa 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

Best Tm 

1:58.967 

1:58.249 

1:58.374 

1:59.840 

1:58.919 

2:03.958 

2:00.714 

2:02.742 

2:12.102 

Total Tm 

22:12.950 

22:13.356 

22:53.604 

22:54.197 

23:23.556 

23:28.970 

23:34.476 

20:43.796 

23:42.011 

22:54.852 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Data entered manually, Equipment Failure 

Provisonal 6:45 PM 

Official Results 7/11/19 9:15 PM 

Printed: 7/11/2019 9:24:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Gloria Larson 

Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:29.560 

Avg. Speed 

75.757 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.249 

Best Speed 

77.633 

Best Lap by 

20 - Jim Cote Jr 

Freedom Sprints 

Majors 5 - SRF3 19-M-6140 

M5 Sat Race 

Race started at 17:31:36 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

7/6/2019 05:05 PM 

The Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

4 

2 

5 

1 

No. 

35 

82 

121 

986 

12 

90 

337 

70 

1 

88 

31 

194 

141 

Class 

T1 

ITE-O 

EP 

T3 

SM 

SM 

ITB 

S7 

SM 

SM 

S7 

SM 

ITE-U 

Name 

Lothar Kremer 

John Waldbaum 

Christopher Wogrin 

Cecil Morris 

Peter Atwater 

Stephen  Holland 

Michael Reh 

Jackie Ruegsegger 

Erik Nemnich 

Jason Walsh 

Kevin Carter 

Eric Johnson 

Michael Shaffron 

Hometown 

Franktown CO 

Omaha NE 

Littleton CO 

Denver CO 

Aurora CO 

Parker CO 

Thornton CO 

Parker CO 

Gering NE 

Scottsbluff NE 

Lafayette CO 

Flower Mound TX 

Morrison CO 

Member ID 

452146 

296016 

319405_1 

350357 

541932 

 609362 

353024 

261249 

528567 

490790 

325854 

412152 

502450 

Region 

Colo 

Neb 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Tex 

Colo 

Make/Model 

02 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

86 Porsche 944 Turbo 

97 BMW 328is 

97 Porsche Boxster 

02 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

83 Volkswagen Rabbit GTi 

84 Mazda RX7 

91 Mazda Miata 

01 Mazda miata 

84 Mazda RX-7 

99 Mazda Miata 

72 Porsche 914 Chalon 

Sponsor 

Hoosier 

My Right Hip Pocket 

WogrinMotorsport 

Dauntless Racing 

Dart Auto 

Spirit Hound Distillers 

Driving Force Motorsports 

panic motorsports 

Cozy Corner towing / DM Motorsports 

MOTIVE Engineering Co. 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

7 

Best Tm 

2:05.331 

2:06.595 

2:06.423 

1:59.653 

2:08.108 

2:08.592 

2:17.172 

2:23.193 

2:09.200 

2:09.340 

2:21.649 

2:11.415 

2:34.472 

Total Tm 

19:08.900 

19:24.500 

19:32.534 

19:35.498 

20:02.518 

20:21.129 

19:16.763 

20:05.965 

20:09.538 

20:20.021 

20:32.002 

20:41.502 

19:02.567 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Times entered manually, equipment failure 

Provisional Results 6:30 PM  

Official Results 7/11/19 9:00 PM 

Printed: 7/11/2019 9:19:31 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Gloria Larson 

Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

15.600 

Avg. Speed 

79.903 

Best Lap Tm 

1:59.653 

Best Speed 

76.722 

Best Lap by 

986 - Cecil Morris 

Freedom Sprints 

Regional 6 - Closed Wheel 19-R-6141 

R6 Sat Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:53:04 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

7/6/2019 04:40 PM 

The Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

4 

14 

88 

18 

Class 

CF 

FM 

CF 

CF 

Name 

Thomas Klimas 

Tami Nancolas 

Winston Black 

Keith Hall 

Hometown 

Colorado Springs CO 

Willcox AZ 

Monument CO 

Arvada CO 

Member ID 

352196 

555220 

316080 

426586 

Region 

CDR 

AZB 

Colo 

Colo 

Make/Model 

78 PRS RH01 

90 Formula Mazda 

78 Crossle 32 F 

83 Crossle 55F 

Sponsor 

Raptor Motorsports 

Westwoods Motor Classics 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

4 

Best Tm 

2:01.103 

2:08.998 

2:10.869 

2:06.688 

Total Tm 

21:32.967 

22:21.749 

22:27.817 

9:26.595 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Data entered manually, equipment failure 

Provisional Results 6:14 PM  

Official Results 7/11/19 8:15 PM 

Printed: 7/11/2019 9:16:01 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Gloria Larson 

Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

48.782 

Avg. Speed 

70.999 

Best Lap Tm 

2:01.103 

Best Speed 

75.803 

Best Lap by 

4 - Thomas Klimas 

Freedom Sprints 

Regional 7 - Open Wheel 19-R-6141 

R7 Sat Race 

Race started at 15:20:06 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

7/6/2019 03:00 PM 

The Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

No. 

25 

127 

41 

3 

09 

44 

26 

986 

27 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

AS 

Name 

Robert Prilika 

Jim Valdez 

Michael Pettiford 

Boyd Lear 

Jason Ott 

Keith Slankard 

Daniel Spirek 

Cecil Morris 

Kim Mcdonald 

Hometown 

Larkspur CO 

Denver CO 

Louisville CO 

Garden City KS 

Littleton CO 

Lafayette CO 

Parker CO 

Denver CO 

Grand Island NE 

Member ID 

422920 

98839 

149585 

137291_1 

261434 

237307 

313472_1 

350357 

388380 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Neb 

Make/Model 

14 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 

06 BMW E46 

10 Chevrolet Corvette GS 

03 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

07 BMW Z4M 

99 Porsche Boxster 

07 BMW Z4 M 

97 Porsche Boxster 

83 Pontiac Firebird 

Sponsor 

European Performance Specialists 

Valdez Motorsports 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier/Hawk/EmichChevrolet 

Blue Devil Car Wash/Goodyear 

Bimmerhaus/Hoosier/Alpine Motorsports/Bimmerworld 

Cervelli Technical Service 

Alpine Autosport 

Dauntless Racing 

Kims auto repair service 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

16 

16 

11 

Best Tm 

1:53.555 

1:53.419 

1:55.631 

1:59.325 

2:02.512 

2:02.341 

2:07.513 

2:07.894 

2:08.598 

Total Tm 

34:24.690 

35:55.579 

36:06.175 

36:09.669 

34:57.111 

34:57.440 

34:28.648 

34:50.207 

25:33.166 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 1:40 p.m. 

Official Results 4:34 PM 

Printed: 7/11/2019 9:25:47 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Gloria Larson 

Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:30.889 

Avg. Speed 

80.031 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.419 

Best Speed 

80.939 

Best Lap by 

127 - Jim Valdez 

Freedom Sprints 

Majors 1 - Big Boar 19-M-6140 

M1 Sun Race  

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 13:02:59 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

7/7/2019 12:50 PM 

The Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

No. 

1 

137 

48 

04 

08 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

Name 

Max Kaeser 

Bill Kephart 

Steve Meyer 

Mark Felsen 

Andrew MacDougall 

Hometown 

Keystone CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Longmont CO 

Denver CO 

Lakewood CO 

Member ID 

523161 

218084 

384120 

324875_0 

427988 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Make/Model 

89 Euro Swift SE-1 

15 Vestal Crane 02 15AB 

11 Piper DF5 

03 Vortech 

97 Mysterian M2 

Sponsor 

Fones West Digital Systems / Lynx Wireless Communi 

Sidewinder Racing 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

16 

15 

Best Tm 

1:53.795 

1:54.208 

1:56.029 

2:12.740 

2:17.521 

Total Tm 

34:30.636 

35:02.011 

35:09.140 

36:03.657 

34:53.009 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 2:27 p.m. 

Official Results 4:35 p.m. 

Printed: 7/11/2019 9:26:23 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Gloria Larson 

Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

31.375 

Avg. Speed 

79.802 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.795 

Best Speed 

80.671 

Best Lap by 

1 - Max Kaeser 

Freedom Sprints 

Majors 2 - Open Wheel 19-M-6140 

M2 Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 13:50:17 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

7/7/2019 01:35 PM 

The Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

1 

2 

2 

2 

6 

DNS 

No. 

06 

09 

181 

08 

26 

04 

32 

88 

42 

40 

53 

12 

90 

132 

81 

85 

194 

58 

9 

96 

4 

8 

05 

Class 

T2 

T2 

EP 

FP 

T2 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

T2 

T4 

EP 

SM 

SM 

SM 

HP 

SM 

SM 

STL 

HP 

STL 

T4 

SM 

T2 

Name 

James Leithauser 

Jason Ott 

Cameron Wogrin 

Bill Hingston 

Dan Spirek 

Jonathan  Goodale 

Neal Frank 

Paul Jensen 

Michael Pettiford 

Tommy Boileau 

Guy Ruse 

Peter Atwater 

Eric Nemnich 

Michael Travers 

Jerry Oleson 

John Harms 

Eric Johnson 

Jim Stinehelfer 

Ian Sullivan 

Alfred G Maybury IV 

Kunsheng Ye 

Jason Walsh 

Natha Waldbaum 

Hometown 

Colorado Springs CO 

Littleton CO 

Littleton CO 

Parker CO 

Parker CO 

Conifer CO 

Santa Fe NM 

Colorado Springs CO 

Louisville CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Boulder CO 

Aurora CO 

Gering NE 

Rio Rancho NM 

Aurora CO 

Plano TX 

Flower Mound TX 

Copper Mountain CO 

Westminister CO 

Lakewood CO 

Boulder CO 

Scottsbluff NE 

Omaha NE 

Member ID 

74 

261434 

403454 

429588 

313472_1 

97968 

346073 

306467 

149585 

353658 

138438 

541932 

528567 

462778 

56432 

425717 

412152 

172503 

553185 

458074 

524623  

490790 

296015 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

RioG 

CDR 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Tex 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Neb 

Make/Model 

11 BMW M3 

07 BMW Z4M Coupe 

BMW 328is 

90 Mazda Miata 

11 BMW M3 

09 Mazda MX-5 Miata 

90 Mazda Miata 

91 Mazda Miata 

08 Pontiac Solstice GXP 

04 Acura RSX 

87 Mazda RX-7 

02 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda Miata 

62 Austin Sprite 

99 Mazda MX-5 

99 Mazda Miata 

92 Mazda Miata 

72 Datsun 1200 

88 Mazda RX7 

07 Pontiac Solstice 

01 Mazda miata 

02 Chev Corvette Z06 

Sponsor 

Hoosier 

Bimmerhaus/Hoosier tire/Alpine Motorsports/BimmerW 

Wogrin Motorsports 

Motorsports/V8 Roadsters 

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/1-800-FIGHT-MS/JoeApex.com, Summit Racing, Hawk Brakes 

Santa Fe Pens and santafepens.com 

Hoosier 

GO4IT Racing Schools/Hoosier/Hawk/Emich 

Big Choice Brewing 

Driving Force Motorsports 

TNT Racing @ Rossini Racing 

None/Wanted 

X-Factor Racing 

Ann Marie 

BLR Garage 

Performance Mechanical Solutions 

panic motorsports 

Hutter Performance/Hoosier/RACELOUVERS/VETTESPORT/ 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

Best Tm 

1:59.914 

2:00.182 

2:01.126 

2:02.416 

2:02.260 

2:04.065 

2:04.977 

2:04.644 

2:02.261 

2:08.287 

2:08.839 

2:09.023 

2:09.395 

2:11.006 

2:12.054 

2:11.587 

2:11.751 

2:15.087 

2:20.018 

2:22.149 

2:25.210 

2:10.658 

Total Tm 

36:36.966 

36:50.038 

37:04.231 

37:13.713 

37:24.464 

38:01.235 

38:03.361 

38:04.728 

38:44.496 

36:45.523 

37:08.314 

37:39.246 

37:39.352 

38:07.990 

38:08.835 

38:11.586 

36:37.365 

36:50.380 

38:23.600 

38:49.011 

36:55.471 

37:43.745 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 3:55 p.m. 

Official Results 4:37 p.m. 

Printed: 7/11/2019 9:27:43 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Gloria Larson 

Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

13.072 

Avg. Speed 

75.213 

Best Lap Tm 

1:59.914 

Best Speed 

76.555 

Best Lap by 

06 - James Leithauser 

Freedom Sprints 

Majors 3 - Small Boar 19-M-6140 

M3 Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 15:14:49 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

7/7/2019 02:45 PM 

The Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

No. 

32 

3 

03 

08 

10 

Class 

P1 

FM 

P2 

FM 

FA 

Name 

Kirk Kindsfater 

Ryan McLaughlin 

Chuck McConica 

James Malone 

Dwight Rider 

Hometown 

Eaton CO 

Evergreen CO 

Longmont CO 

Willcox AZ 

Aurora CO 

Member ID 

346716 

359544 

438780 

305587 

265520 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

AZ 

Colo 

Make/Model 

Speads RS 11 

01 Formula Mazda 

06 Speads 06 

Formula Mazda 

96 Ralt RT-41 

Sponsor 

Orthopaedic Center of the Rockies/ Rill Tech/Hoosi 

Rally.Build 

McConica Citrus 

Neuroxan 

Laps 

18 

17 

17 

16 

10 

Best Tm 

1:42.151 

1:53.959 

1:52.843 

1:57.095 

1:42.032 

Total Tm 

31:06.973 

32:34.252 

32:42.943 

31:41.878 

17:19.991 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 4:36 p.m. 

Official Results 6:13 p.m. 

Printed: 7/11/2019 9:28:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Gloria Larson 

Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

88.507 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.032 

Best Speed 

89.972 

Best Lap by 

10 - Dwight Rider 

Freedom Sprints 

Majors 4 - Wings n Things 19-M-6140 

M4 Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 16:02:10 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

7/7/2019 03:30 PM 

The Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

83 

20 

91 

2 

17 

47 

14 

71 

10 

41 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Mike Davies 

Jim Cote Jr 

Jim Tibor Jr 

Jim Cote Sr 

James Rishel 

Karl Flessa 

Robin  Kirkland 

Neil Brown 

Michael Cameron 

James Nelson 

Hometown 

Aurora CO 

Overland Park KS 

Silver Plume CO 

Stanley KS 

Wichita KS 

Tucson AZ 

Parkville MO 

Tulsa OK 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Westminster CO 

Member ID 

310446 

323086 

420981 

323084 

293593 

53526 

363825 

548445 

403454 

158169 

Region 

Colo 

KCR 

Colo 

KCR 

Wich 

Colo 

KCR 

Okla 

Colo 

Colo 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 

Flatout Racing Scca Enterprises 

Micro-Comm 

LaRue Motorsports/Jacob 

Micro-Comm 

ADR?\/ Garage 1919 

Desert Moose Racing 

security protection of tulsa 

Surface Exploration 

LaRue Motorsports 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

16 

14 

4 

Best Tm 

1:57.842 

1:58.913 

2:01.200 

2:01.746 

2:00.650 

2:03.343 

2:01.159 

2:08.506 

1:59.164 

2:11.608 

Total Tm 

35:43.696 

36:20.051 

36:58.578 

37:13.912 

37:30.390 

37:35.579 

37:43.973 

37:53.738 

28:42.027 

9:32.399 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 5:52 p.m. 

Official Results 6:22 p.m. 

Printed: 7/11/2019 9:29:57 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Gloria Larson 

Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

36.355 

Avg. Speed 

77.082 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.842 

Best Speed 

77.901 

Best Lap by 

83 - Mike Davies 

Freedom Sprints 

Majors 5 - SRF3 19-M-6140 

M5 Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 17:16:08 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

7/7/2019 04:40 PM 

The Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

35 

82 

986 

90 

12 

88 

194 

70 

337 

31 

141 

181 

1 

121 

Class 

T1 

ITE-O 

T3 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

S7 

ITB 

S7 

ITE-U 

EP 

SM 

EP 

Name 

Lothar Kremer 

John Waldbaum 

Cecil Morris 

Eric Nemnich 

Peter Atwater 

Jason Walsh 

Eric Johnson 

Jackie Ruegsegger 

Michael Reh 

Kevin Carter 

Michael Shaffron 

Colin Wogrin 

Peter Duszynski 

Colin Wogrin 

Hometown 

Franktown CO 

Omaha NE 

Denver CO 

Gering NE 

Aurora CO 

Scottsbluff NE 

Flower Mound TX 

Parker CO 

Thornton CO 

Lafayette CO 

Morrison CO 

Littleton CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Littleton CO 

Member ID 

452146 

350357 

528567 

541932  

490790 

412152 

261249 

353024 

325854 

502450 

553558 

Nasa 

553558 

Region 

Colo 

Neb 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Tex 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Make/Model 

02 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

86 Porsche 944 Turbo 

97 Porsche Boxster 

Mazda Miata 

02 Mazda Miata 

01 Mazda miata 

99 Mazda Miata 

84 Mazda RX7 

83 Volkswagen Rabbit GTi 

84 Mazda RX-7 

72 Porsche 914 Chalon 

BMW 328is 

Mazda Miata 

97 BMW 328is 

Sponsor 

Hoosier 

My Right Hip Pocket 

Dauntless Racing 

Driving Force Motorsports 

panic motorsports 

Spirit Hound Distillers 

Dart Auto 

Cozy Corner towing / DM Motorsports 

MOTIVE Engineering Co. 

Wogrin Motorsports 

WogrinMotorsport 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

Best Tm 

2:04.812 

2:09.552 

2:08.549 

2:08.653 

2:08.920 

2:09.725 

2:12.526 

2:22.707 

2:21.349 

2:24.352 

2:34.877 

Total Tm 

20:54.093 

21:49.894 

21:50.135 

22:29.762 

22:42.596 

22:46.049 

23:02.679 

22:17.146 

22:17.360 

22:38.822 

23:47.563 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 121 broke driver was switching to car 181 never started race. 

Provisional 5:11 p.m. 

Official Results 6:13 p.m. 

Printed: 7/11/2019 9:29:10 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Gloria Larson 

Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

55.801 

Avg. Speed 

73.200 

Best Lap Tm 

2:04.812 

Best Speed 

73.551 

Best Lap by 

35 - Lothar Kremer 

Freedom Sprints 

Regional 6 - Closed Wheel 19-R-6141 

R6 Sun Race  

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:43:22 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

7/7/2019 04:15 PM 

The Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

No. 

4 

444 

88 

04 

Class 

CF 

SF 

CF 

FV 

Name 

Thomas Klimas 

Boysen Loesch 

Winston Black 

Cameron Wogrin 

Hometown 

Colorado Springs CO 

Northglenn CO 

Monument CO 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Member ID 

352196 

308510 

316080 

403454 

Region 

CDR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Make/Model 

78 PRS RH01 

76 Zink-Z-10C 

78 Crossle 32 F 

03 Vortech 

Sponsor 

Fones West Digital Systems / Lynx Wireless Communi 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

Best Tm 

2:01.243 

2:01.164 

2:08.500 

2:09.703 

Total Tm 

20:22.964 

20:23.192 

21:49.711 

21:52.307 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 3:05 p.m. 

Official Results 4:37 p.m. 

Printed: 7/11/2019 9:26:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Gloria Larson 

Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.228 

Avg. Speed 

75.064 

Best Lap Tm 

2:01.164 

Best Speed 

75.765 

Best Lap by 

444 - Boysen Loesch 

Freedom Sprints 

Regional 7 - Open Wheel 19-R-6141 

R7 Sun Race  

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:42:12 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

7/7/2019 02:20 PM 

The Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results
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